(Revised Version)

Chulalongkorn University Announcement

Subject : Public Holidays in the Year 2567 B.E. (A.D. 2024)

By virtue of Section 8, paragraph 3, and Section 77 of the Chulalongkorn University
Regulations Stipulating Personnel Administration, B.E. 2557 (A.D. 2014), the President, with

the approval of the Personnel Administration Committee at the 11"/2566 meeting, held on

November 20", B.E. 2566 (A.D. 2023), hereby issues the following announcement.
Public holidays in the year 2567 B.E. (A.D. 2024) are as follows:

Monday, January 1°
Monday, February 26™

Monday, April 8"

Monday, April 15"
Tuesday, April 16"

Monday, May 6™

Date to be announced by the
Royal Household Bureau
Wednesday, May 22"
Monday, June 3"

Monday, July 22"

Monday, July 29"

Monday, August 12"

Monday, October 14"

Wednesday, October 23™

New Year's Day

Substitution for Makha Bucha Day (substituting Saturday,
February 24™)

Substitution for King Rama | Memorial Day

and Chakri Memorial Day (substituting Saturday, April 6™
Songkran Festival

Substitution for Songkran Festival (substituting Saturday,
April 13" and Sunday, April 14™)

Substitution for Coronation Day (substituting Saturday,
May 4™

Royal Ploughing Ceremony

Visakha Bucha Day

Her Majesty the Queen’s Birthday

Substitution for Asanha Bucha Day and Buddhist Lent
(substituting Saturday, July 20", and Sunday, July 21%)
Substitution for His Majesty the King’s Birthday
(substituting Sunday, July 28"

Her Majesty the Queen Mother’s Birthday,

and Thai Mother’s Day

Substitution for Navamindra Maharaj Day

(Rama IX the Great’s Remembrance Day)
(substituting Sunday, October 13™)

Chulalongkorn Memorial Day



Thursday, December 5™

Tuesday, December 10"
Monday, December 30™

Tuesday, December 31°

Anniversary of His Majesty Late King Bhumibol Adulyadej’s
Birthday, Thai National Day, and Father's Day

Constitution Day

Additional National Holiday

New Year’s Eve

If there is any change to the aforementioned holidays, the University will make an

announcement accordingly.

Given on November 30", 2023.
Professor Dr. Bundhit Eua-arporn

President
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